
Current Doctoral Candidates 

Koushul Narrain 2017 Engineering kmerulz@gmail.com 

 

Lyell Hanitravelo Honora 

Justinia 

2014 Engineering lyell.justinia@gmail.com 

 

Chetan Keshav Bhuckory 2020 Engineering kbhuckory@udm.ac.mu 

Abdel Isker Mudhawo 2020 Engineering amudhawo@udm.ac.mu 

Bhamini Sreekeessoon 2020 Engineering bsreekeessoon@udm.ac.mu 

Mohammad Kaleem 

Khodabux 

2020 Engineering kkhodabux@udm.ac.mu 

Ilrshaad Goolamally 2017 Information 

Technology 

ilrshaadg@gmail.com 

 

Sameer Korumtallee 2014 Information 

Technology 

sameerk@consultant.com 

 

Sanjeev Cowlessur 2017 Information 

Technology 

scowlessur@udm.ac.mu 

 

Varun Dutt Domun 2014 Information 

Technology 

vdomun@gmail.com 

 

Ashvin Beetul 2020 Information 

Technology 

anbeetul@student.udm.ac.mu 

Mohammad Reza 

Hosenkhan 

2020 Information 

Technology 

rhosenkhan@udm.ac.mu 

Nitesh Naojee 2020 Information 

Technology 

nnaojee@udm.ac.mu 

Kanta Parsad Koonjul 2014 Management lionslad@gmail.com 

 

Kiran Tatoree 2017 Management addish84@gmail.com 

 

Kylesh Gopaul 2014 Management gopaulkyl@gmail.com 
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Luvkishan Persand 2014 Management luvpersand@hotmail.com 

 

Rakesh Ram 2014 Management ramrak1404@gmail.com 

 

Rene Amand Coffi 2017 Management r.coffi@laposte.net 

 

Veerunjaysingh Subrun 2014 Management svinaye@gmail.com 

 

Yogesvara Ramdin 2014 Management vidur420@gmail.com 

 

Nundini Akaloo 2020 Management nakaloo@udm.ac.mu 

Jawahar Lall Athal 2020 Management jlathal@student.udm.ac.mu 

Neeroo Vimi Lockmun 

Bissessur 

2020 Management vlbissessur@udm.ac.mu 

Giandeo Mungroo 2020 Management gomungroo@student.udm.ac.mu 

Rubina Sheik Fareed 2017 Management 

and 

Engineering 

rfareed@udm.ac.mu 

 

 

 

Successful Doctoral Candidates 

Raj Kumar Dreepaul February 

2020 

 PhD in Sustainable Development  rdreepaul@udm.ac.mu 
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‘Managing the phase out of Halogenated Refrigerants in 

the Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Sector in Mauritius’ 

Tyagaraja Sooprayen 

Modelly Cunden 

February 

2020 

 PhD in Energy Management and Sustainability 

‘MULTI-LEVEL CONSTRAINTS MAPPING OF WIND RESOURCES 

FOR MAURITIUS Optimised Turbine Layout Onshore and 

Offshore using Weather Research and Forecasting Model 

(WRF), Genetic Algorithm (GA) and Geographical 

Information System (GIS)’ 

 tcunden@udm.ac.mu 

Roshan Oodally July 2020  PhD in Anthropology of Culture and Management 

‘Managerial Leadership Styles, Organisational Culture, and 

Job Satisfaction: Empirical Evidence from Université des 

Mascareignes’ 

 roodally@udm.ac.mu 

Dhirajsing Rughoo Jully 2020  PhD in Energy Management 

'Optimisation of hybrid PV system for power network stability 

in Mauritius under uncertain weather conditions’ 

 drughoo@udm.ac 

Mahendranath 

Conhyea 

September 

2020 

 PhD in Construction and Building Materials 

‘Fly Ash as partial replacement to cement in the context of 

Mauritius’ 

 mconhyea@yahoo.fr 

 

Mangeshkumar 

Demkah 

August 

2021 

 PhD in Engineering Education 

‘To investigate the effectiveness of a constructivist 

approach in improving the teaching and learning styles in 

Engineering Education’ 

 

 mdemkah@gmail.com 
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Pritish Gupta Quedou October 

2021 

 PhD in Civil Engineering 

‘Development of a Sustainable Composite Using 

Construction and Demolition Waste Materials and 

Sugarcane Bagasse Ash’ 

 pritixs@yahoo.com 

 

Roodheer Beeharry October 

2021 

 PhD in Transportation Engineering 

‘Road Engineering Determinants of Crash Severity for 

Motorcycles and Mopeds in Mauritius Towards Vision 

Zero’ 

 rbeeharry@udm.ac.mu 

 

 

mailto:pritixs@yahoo.com
mailto:rbeeharry@udm.ac.mu

